
  SPECIAL IR PTF FARES FROM ITALY TO IRAN EFFECTIVE: 16 OCT 2007 – 15 JUN 2008  
 

ROUTINGS BKING 
CLASS 

 EUR 
PTF CODES RT OW 

VALIDITY 
APPLICATION 

IR or IR Code Share (AZ) 

ROM/MIL-THR 
*M M82L81 430  45DAYS IR 

Individual Fares 
 

Q Q82L81 480  3MONTHS 
Y Y82L81 540 370 

ONE YEAR 
C C82L81 780 510 

ROM/MIL-THR 
*M M82L81C 500  45DAYS 

IR 
Individual Fares 

One Italian Domestic Sector is allowed 
(IR SPA AZ V/Class / AP Q & S/Class) 

Q Q82L81C 550  3MONTHS 
Y Y82L81C 610 440 

ONE YEAR 
C C82L81C 850 570 

ROM/MIL-THR 
*M M82L82C 570  45DAYS 

IR 
Individual Fares 

Two Italian Domestic Sectors are allowed 
(IR SPA AZ V/Class / AP Q & S/Class) 

Q Q82L82C 620  3MONTHS 
Y Y82L82C 680  

ONE YEAR 
C C82L82C 920  

ROM/MIL-THR  
Q Q82L8CD  410  3 MONTHS 

ONE YEAR 
ONE YEAR 

IR SENIOR CITIZEN FARES 
Applicable: to passenger over 60 years of age Y 

C 
Y82L8CD  
C82L8CD  

490 
730  

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS Homa Class(C/class Economy Class (Y/class) (Q/class) (M/class) 
Advanced reservation/ticketing  No Restriction: Anytime before Departure *Reservation and ticketing at the same time 

Change of Reservation Permitted before/after Departure Before Dep: CHNG FEE EUR30+ TKT Re-issuance 
./After Dep: Free 

Refund/Cancellation 
(For unused tickets) EUR30 (ADT&CHD) EUR30 (ADT&CHD) EUR30 (ADT&CHD) EUR30 (ADT&CHD) 

Refund for partly used tickets Less C/OW fare Less Y/OW fare Less Y/OW fare Less Y/OW fare 

Endorsement Box IR NOT ENDORSEABLE 
/CNCL FEE EUR 30 APPLIES 

IR NOT ENDORSEABLE /CNCL FEE EUR 30 
APPLIES 

IR NOT ENDORSEABLE 
RE-BK/CNCL FEE EUR 30 APPLIES 

Baggage Allowance 40KG  30 KG all other classes and AZ/AP 20KG  
Rerouting/Upgrading/Validity Extension Before/After Dep : Fare difference  

 
Before/After Dep: CHNG fee EUR30 + fare difference  

  

Child & Infant fares  CHD 67% & INF 10% of the above fares (add CH or IN to the above fare basis) 

Ticketing Method  Show the fare and Taxes correspond to the boxes of the ticket for IR ONLINE tickets. For SPA tickets with AZ/AP fare not to be shown 
 Form Of Payment Box :CASH + PTF CODES 

Combination 
 Permitted with any fare for carrier IR in any rule and tariff. Domestic sectors within Iran (Except KIH) at a charge of EUR 30  
 per sector may be added to above fares. 

Agent Commission rmitted : 9% only on international routings 
IRAN AIR ROMA: VIA L. BISSOLATI 55 – 00187 ROMA – e-mail : iranair@iranair.it - TEL: +39 06 474141/142 - TEL: +39 06 4741145 
IRAN AIR MILANO C/O ADINEH TRVL: P.ZZA DIAZ, 6 – 20123 MILANO - e-mail: info@adinehtravel.com - TEL: +39 02 89096136 –FAX +39 02 8053300 
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